
 

1 
 

P
ag

e1
 

 

 

Kerala State Nirmithi Kendra 

Thrissur Centre 

 

e-Government Procurement (e- GP) NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

e- TENDER NO KSNK/TECH/THRS/SPCM- 51/2020 

 

The Regional Engineer, Kerala State Nirmithi Kendra (KESNIK), Cochin 

Devaswom board building, Round north Thrissur-1 for and on behalf of 
Kerala State Nirmithi Kendra invites online bids for the work detailed 

below from Registered Bidders of Kerala PWD/Central PWD/Other 
Central or State Government Departments/ State or Central Public 
Sector Undertakings/ registered in KESNIK. 

 

1.  Name of Work 

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING 
AND COMMISSIONING OF SOLAR 
GRID TIED POWER PLANT AT 
CARMEL COLLEGE, MALA, THRISSUR 

2.  
Location of work with     
Pin code 

Mala, Thrissur – 680 732 

3.  Estimated Cost of Work 
Rs. 22,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two 

Lakhs only) (Including GST) 

4.  
Brief Description of 
Work 

Supply, Installation, Testing and 

Commissioning of 40KWP Grid Tied 

Solar Power Plant including permission 

and connection from KSEB. Technical 

Specification of Solar system attached 

in Tender Conditions 

5.  Bid Security (EMD) Rs.50,000/- 

6.  
Bid Submission Fee 

(Tender Fee) 

Rs.2,500/- + Rs. 450 ( 18% GST)                    
 

As directed in the latest order, the 

government department has to collect e-
tender fee only and the bidder must pay 
the GST amount of the Tender Fee at 18% 
to the GST department directly 

7.  Period of Completion 2 months 



 

2 
 

P
ag

e2
 

8.  Classification of Bidder 

The implementing agency should be in the 

list of empanelled agencies published by 
ANERT and must have successfully 

completed similar works with probable cost 
of contract 22 lakh 

9.  
Last Date and Time for 
submission 

 
20.11.2020  04.00 PM 

10.  Opening Date and Time 
 

23.11.2020  11.30 AM 

 

Note: 

1. Contractors of KESNIK, who have successfully completed similar works 

with Probable Cost of Contract 22 lakh, are also eligible to participate. 

2. An amount of 0.9%+GST of the contract amount will be charged as 

KESNIK Consultancy and Facilitation Charge (KCF). The amount will be 

deduced  by KESNIK either from running bills or security deposit. 
 

Bid documents including the Bill of Quantities (BoQ) can be downloaded free 

of cost from the e- Government Procurement (e- GP) Website: 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. All bid documents are to be submitted online 

only and in the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e- GP website. 

Tenders / bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e- GP 

website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late 

tenders will not be accepted. A bid submission fee shall be remitted online 

during the time of bid submission. The hard copies of certificates and 

documents -the Scanned Copies of Self attested valid Registration 

certificate, Experience/Work completion Certificate as per NIT, Preliminary 

Agreement, Tender Documents duly filled, e-payment form duly filled in 

shall be submitted subsequently after online submission of bids in a 

separate cover by registered post / speed post before the date and time of 

opening of technical bid. Price bid shall only be submitted through online. 

Details regarding remittance of bid submission fee and bid security, bid 

preparation and submission are mentioned in the bid document. The 

Scanned Copies of Self attested valid Registration certificate, 

Experience/Work completion Certificate as per NIT, Preliminary 

Agreement, Tender Documents duly filled, e-payment form duly filled 

in submitted online.  

 

The bidder shall digitally sign all statements, documents, certificates 

uploaded by him, owning sole and complete responsibility for their 

correctness and authenticity as per provisions of IT Act 2000. 

 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


 

3 
 

P
ag

e3
 

The bids shall be opened online on 23.11.2020 11.30 am at the office of the 

Kerala State Nirmithi Kendra Thrissur in the presence of the bidders/ shall 

their authorized representatives who wish to attend at the above address. If 

the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or non-working day due 

to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the 

next working day at same time and place.  

Online Tenders / bids are to be accompanied with a Preliminary Agreement 
executed in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs. 200/-.  

 
Tenders / bids received online without the scanned Copies of Registration 
certificate if any / accreditation from Kerala State Nirmithi Kendra, 
Preliminary agreement, Tender conditions, Experience/work completion 
certificate as per NIT, e-payment form duly filled in and Technical Bid 
Documents duly filled in will not be considered and shall be summarily 
rejected. Further details can be had from the Office of the Regional Engineer, 
Kerala State Nirmithi Kendra (KESNIK) Cochin Devaswom board building, 
Round north Thrissur-1 during working days from 10 AM to 5 PM.  
 

The Kerala State Nirmithi Kendra will not be responsible for any failure, 
malfunction or breakdown of the electronic system while downloading or 
uploading the documents by the Bidder during the e-procurement process. 

The bidders are advised to submit the bids before the stipulated date & time 
to avoid any kind of network issues, traffic congestion etc.  

Details required for e payment (details of Bank Account having core banking 
facility and email address of the bidder) shall be furnished along with the 
tender. Tenders not accompanied by these details will be rejected. All 

subsequent Government orders connected to tenders and any revision in the 
rates of taxes would also be applicable to this tender.  

 
The Regional Engineer, Kerala State Nirmithi Kendra (KESNIK) Cochin 
Devaswom board building, Round north Thrissur-1, reserves the right to 

accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 
 

REGIONAL ENGINEER 
KERALA STATE NIRMITHI KENDRA 

COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD BUILDING 

ROUND NORTH THRISSUR-1 
PH NO: 04872322654 

 


		2020-11-05T10:40:22+0530
	Kerala-KL
	Satheedevi Vinod




